Spring Wheat
Advance
Ambush

Bolles
Boost

Brick

Focus
Forefront
Lang-MN
LCS Anchor
LCS Trigger
Linkert

MS Camaro
MS Chevelle
Prevail
Prosper
Shelly
Surpass

SY Ingmar
SY Rowyn
SY Rustler
SY Valda

Winter Wheat
AP503CL2
Expedition

Ideal

Keldin

LCS Mint
Lyman

Oahe
Overland
Redfield

SY 517CL2

SY Monument
SY Sunrise

SY Wolf
WB4623CLP
WB4721

WB Grainfield
Wesley

Varieties With research Fees
Most Varieties have research or production fees on the sales of Registered and Certified
classes of seed. These fees are assessed at the first point of sale as a class of certified
seed for varieties grwon in South Dakota. If the variety in question is not listed please

Per Bu Charges
$0.60
$0.05
$0.30
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.30
$0.05
$0.05
$0.30
$0.05
$0.05
$0.60
$0.60
$0.30
$0.60
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05

Per Bu Charges
$0.05
$0.10
$0.60
$0.05
$0.05
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.10

contact the SDCIA Office. Phone # 605-688-4604.

Oats
Colt
Deon
Goliath
Hayden
Horsepower
Natty
Newburg
Rockford
Shelby 427

Barley
ND-Genesis

Peas/Lentils/Chickpeas
CDC Frontier
CDC Orion
AAC Carver
Agassiz

CDC Amarillo
DS Admiral
Durwood
Early Star

LG Amigo
Nette 2010
Salamanca

SW Midas

CDC Imvincible
CDC Maxim CL

Per Bu Charges
$0.30
$0.25
$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$0.35
$0.35
$0.30

Per Bu Charges
$0.75

Per Bu Charges
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
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