Varieties With research Fees

Most Varieties have research or production fees on the sales of Registered and Certified classes of seed. These fees are assessed at the first point of sale as a class of certified seed for varieties grwon in South Dakota. If the variety in question is not listed please contact the SDCIA Office. Phone # 605-688-4604.

Spring Wheat	Per Bu Charges	Oats	Per Bu Charges
Advance	\$0.60	Colt	\$0.30
Ambush	\$0.05	Deon	\$0.25
Bolles	\$0.30	Goliath	\$0.30
Boost	\$0.60	Hayden	\$0.30
Brick	\$0.60	Horsepower	\$0.30
Focus	\$0.60	Natty	\$0.30
Forefront	\$0.60	Newburg	\$0.35
Lang-MN	\$0.30	Rockford	\$0.35
LCS Anchor	\$0.05	Shelby 427	\$0.30
LCS Trigger	\$0.05		
Linkert	\$0.30	Barley	Per Bu Charges
MS Camaro	\$0.05	ND-Genesis	\$0.75
MS Chevelle	\$0.05		
Prevail	\$0.60	Peas/Lentils/Chickpeas	Per Bu Charges
Prosper	\$0.60	CDC Frontier	\$0.05
Shelly	\$0.30	CDC Orion	\$0.05
Surpass	\$0.60	AAC Carver	\$0.05
SY Ingmar	\$0.05	Agassiz	\$0.05
SY Rowyn	\$0.05	CDC Amarillo	\$0.05
SY Rustler	\$0.05	DS Admiral	\$0.05
SY Valda	\$0.05	Durwood	\$0.05
		Early Star	\$0.05
Winter Wheat	Per Bu Charges	LG Amigo	\$0.05
AP503CL2	\$0.05	Nette 2010	\$0.05
Expedition	\$0.10	Salamanca	\$0.05
Ideal	\$0.60	SW Midas	\$0.05
Keldin	\$0.05	CDC Imvincible	\$0.05
LCS Mint	\$0.05	CDC Maxim CL	\$0.05
Lyman	\$0.60		
Oahe	\$0.60		
Overland	\$0.60		
Redfield	\$0.60		
SY 517CL2	\$0.05		
SY Monument	\$0.05		
SY Sunrise	\$0.05		
SY Wolf	\$0.05		
WB4623CLP	\$0.05		
WB4721	\$0.05		
WB Grainfield	\$0.05		
Wesley	\$0.10		7/18